## **RESOLUTION NO. 2007-202**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ADDING THE POSITION OF YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MANAGER AND AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes the need to establish the position of Youth Services Program Manager, and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council directs that the position of Youth Services Program Manager be created and funded.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that the position of Youth Services Program Manager with the salary range of \$63,175 - \$88,445 annually be added, and amend the Fiscal Year 2007-08 General Fund budget by \$135,000 to include salary and benefits.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-202

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 12, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary, Scherman, Davis, Hume,

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy/娃. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

